

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3824/2008

RAJKAMAL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN.OF CENT.EXC.INTELLIGENCE & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit.
Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.
List on 10.11.2008.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN
(Registrar)