

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3824/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in WPCRL No.
1686/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJKAMAL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN.OF CENT.EXC.INTELLIGENCE & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. M Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master